From: Brittany Cunningham - NOAA Affiliate <brittany.cunningham@noaa.gov>

Sent: Tuesday, April 16, 2019 3:20 PM

To: Garwin Yip - NOAA Federal

Subject: Re: Comments on the Biological Assessment for CVP & SWP
Garwin,

I accepted your edits in the Cumulative Effects Section and addressed all comments. The file is in the CVP
ROCON drive with my initials.

Brittany

On Tue, Apr 16, 2019 at 8:25 AM Garwin Yip - NOAA Federal <garwin.yip@noaa.gov> wrote:
Cynthia--Here's the comment letter that came in that may be the same that we received through snail mail.

Brittany--Attached is the letter I referenced in one of my comments in the ROC on LTO cumulative effects
section. Track changes in a new file in the CVP ROCON drive.

-Garwin-

Garwin Yip

Water Operations and Delta Consultations Branch Chief
NOAA Fisheries West Coast Region
U.S. Department of Commerce
California Central Valley Office

650 Capitol Mall, Suite 5-100
Sacramento, CA 95814

Office: 916-930-3611

Cell: 916-716-6558

FAX: 916-930-3629
www.westcoast.fisheries.noaa.gov

@NOMHSHER\ES

Y Yt hin

---------- Forwarded message ---------

From: Maria Rea - NOAA Federal <maria.rea@noaa.gov>

Date: Thu, Apr 11, 2019 at 8:16 PM

Subject: Fwd: Comments on the Biological Assessment for CVP & SWP

To: Howard Brown <Howard.Brown@noaa.gov>, Garwin Yip <garwin.yip@noaa.gov>, Cathy Marcinkevage
<Cathy.Marcinkevage@noaa.gov>

Incoming correspondence....for your consideration


http://www.westcoast.fisheries.noaa.gov

Sent from my iPad

Begin forwarded message:

From: "Stone. Margaret" <stonema@sacsewer.com>

Date: April 11,2019 at 4:18:47 PM PDT

To: "barry. Thom@noaa.gov" <barry.Thom(@noaa.gov>, "maria.rea@noaa.gov"
<maria.rea@noaa.gov>

Subject: FW: Comments on the Biological Assessment for CVP & SWP

Good afternoon Mr. Thom and Ms. Rea,

The attached comment letter, with several attachments, was emailed out to both of you
yesterday afternoon. A “failed to send” email was received. Perhaps it was due to the size of
the attachment.

I am just the letter in hopes that will be delivered. We are working on sending an express
package to each of you. Please feel free to call.

Maggie

916-876-6003

From: Stone. Margaret

Sent: Wednesday, April 10,2019 4:21 PM

To: 'paul_souza@fws.gov' <paul_souza@fws.gov>; 'Barry.thom@noaa.gov'
<Barry.thom@noaa.gov>

Cec: 'econant@usbr.gov' <econant@usbr.gov>; 'maria.rea@noaa.gov' <maria.rea(@noaa.gov>;
Somavarapu. Prabhakar <somavarapup@sacsewer.com>; Dobson. Christoph (SDA)
(dobsonc@sacsewer.com) <dobsonc@sacsewer.com>; 'Kelley Taber'
<ktaber@somachlaw.com>; Mitchell. Terrie <mitchellt@sacsewer.com>

Subject: Comments on the Biological Assessment for CVP & SWP

Good Afternoon,

The Sacramento Regional County Sanitation District is pleased to provide the attached package
in connection with the request by the U.S. Bureau of Reclamation for Re-initiation of Section 7
Consultation Addressing Coordinated Long-Term Operation of the Central Valley Project and
State Water Project.

Please let me know if you have problems accessing the document.
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Thank you,

Margaret Stone
Secretary to Christoph Dobson

Sacramento Area Sewer District &

Sacramento Regional County Sanitation District
10060 Goethe Road

Sacramento, CA 95827

(916) 876-6003

stonema@sacsewer.com

EMAIL DISCLAIMER:

This email and any attachments thereto may contain private, confidential, and
privileged material for the sole use of the intended recipient. Any review,
copying, or distribution of this email (or any attachments thereto) by other
than the intended recipient is strictly prohibited.

If you are not the intended recipient, please contact the sender immediately
and permanently delete the original and any copies of this email and any
attachments thereto.

Brittany Cunningham
Natural Resource Specialist

Contractor with Lynker Technologies
NOAA Fisheries West Coast Region
650 Capitol Mall, Suite 5-100
Sacramento, CA 95814

Office: (916) 930-3606
brittany.cunningham@noaa.gov




